### **APPOINTMENT**

Approving the appointment of Doreen Ducsay to serve as a member of the Council of Friends Organization for a term to expire on August 26, 2005.

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN DOUG PRICE

In Council August 26, 2003

Read and approved by Motion of Council.

Rick Schwartz

**President of Council** 

Attest:

John Mascio

**Chief Clerk of Council** 

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY COUNCIL



## County of Allegheny

ROOM 119 ◆ 436 GRANT STREET ◆ PITTSBURGH, PA 15219 PHONE (412) 350-6490 ◆ FAX (412) 350-6499

# Nomination

Friends of the Parks Nomination Form

Council MemberDOUG PRICE			
Nominee:DOREEN DUCSAY			
Address:1 Elm Avenue, Carnegie, PA 15106			
Phone:	_412-276-7312	Email:	
This nominee shall be a member of the Council of Friends of SETTLERS CABIN Park. He/She is representative of:			
	Labor Education Environmental Advocates Historic Preservation		Disability Community Sports & Athletic Programs Landscape Architecture Other (please specify)
Council Member Signature:			
Date: 8-14-03 Received by Clerk:			



#### OFFICE OF THE COUNTY COUNCIL

### County of Allegheny

ROOM 119 • 436 GRANT STREET • PITTSBURGH, PA 15219 PHONE (412) 350-6490 • FAX (412) 350-6499

August 29, 2003

Ms. Doreen Ducsay 1 Elm Avenue Carnegie, PA 15106

Dear Doreen:

At the Regular Meeting of Allegheny County Council held on August 26, 2003, Council unanimously approved your appointment to serve as a member of the Council of Friends Organization. Please contact Parks Director Andy Baechle at 412-350-2460 regarding the details of your duties as a member of this organization.

Congratulations on your appointment.

Sincerely,

John Mascio Chief Clerk